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Sat Race
Group 2

U.S. MAJORS TOUR

Ovr Class Car
Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region
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40 SM

2 SM
27 SM
62 SM
134 SM
23 SM
16 SM
08 SM
74 SM
51 SM
47 SM
84 SM
06 SM
99 SM
60 SM
13 SM
25 SM
61 SM
79 SM
169 SM
89 SM
137 SM
78 SM
76 SM
21 SM

7 SM
85 SM
144 SM
83 SM
97 SM
45 SM
77 SM
72 SM
86 SM
18 SM
56 SM
90 SM
29 SM
48 SM
63 SM
07 SM
15 SM
03 SM

4 SM
31 SM
146 SM

9 SM
10 SM
04 SM
35 SM
36 SM
96 SM
20 SM

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
June 3,4 & 52016

Sanction No. 16-M-4056-S

Group 2 Classes: SM

Justin Hille / Canfield,OH / DET

Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS

Max Nufer / Glencoe,MO / STL

John Carter / Tampa,FL / CFR

Alex Bolanos / Hialeah,FL / FLA

Cory Collum / Cape Coral,FL / CFR
Jonathan Davis / Seven Hills,OH / NEO
Michael Carter / Savannah,GA / Bucc
Jordan Smart / Ypsilanti,MI/ DET
Josh Bilicki / Richfield, W1/ Milw
Voytek Burdzy / Shiller Park,IL / BVR
Jason Kohler / White Lake,MI/ DET
Douglas Spencer / Livonia,MI/ DET
Kyle M. Webb / Centerville, OH / OVR
Nick Leverone / Mendon,MA / NER
Michael Gagliardo / Chicago,IL / CHI
Christian Maloof / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET
Thomas Fowler / Cumming,GA / Atl
Spencer Patterson / Pittsburgh,PA/ STC
Yiannis Tsiounis / New York,NY / NYR
Jamey Randall / Watertown,MN / LOL
Jesse Prather / Topeka,KS / KAN
David Ciufo / Livonia,NY / FLR

Chris Ashcraft / Mansfield,OH / OVR
Evan Pecore / Manitowoc,WI/ Milw

B Clark Cambern / Dewitt, M/ WMR
Daniel Setili / Bloomfield Hills,MI/ DET
Thomas Hart / Summerville,SC / SCR
Eric Matoy / Leonard,MI/ DET

Erik Stearns / Van Buren,OH / NOW
Bob Kucera / Independence,OH / NEO
Alex Piku / Grosse Pointe,MI/ DET
James Henson I/ Mansfield,OH / DET
Will Dodd / Amherst,OH / NEO

Natalino Scappaticci / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET

AJ Roderick / Chardon,OH / NEO
Todd Ayers / Westlake,OH / NEO
Peter Naumburg / Livingston,TX / Almo
Brandon Fetch / Waldwick,NJ / NNJ
Craig McHaffie / Walpole,MA / NER

Doug Kowalczyk / Lewis Center,OH / OVR

Douglas Fisher / Wakefield,RI/ NER

Robert MacDonald / Strongsville,OH / NEO

Dan Harding / Dover,OH / NEO
Richard Schader / Lafayette,CO / Colo
Randal Fusi / Troy,OH / OVR

Michael Novak / Highland,MI/ DET
Luca Lenzi / Chicago,IL / CHI

Spencer Rutherford / Nicholasvillle,KY / CKY

Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR

Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR
James Suhr / Springboro,0OH / WOR
Michael Lattanzio / Aliquippa,PA/STC

Mem. # Make Model

452648 Mazda Miata
333432 Mazda Miata
478843 Mazda Miata
407345 Mazda Miata
337840_3 Mazda Miata
410258 Mazda Miata
466970 Mazda Miata
456262 Mazda Miata
451080 Mazda Miata
430964 Mazda Miata
407876 Mazda Miata
407100 Mazda Miata
357822 Mazda Miata
424295 Mazda Miata
200602 Mazda Miata
478744 Mazda Miata
399539 Mazda Miata
89571 Mazda Miata
438417 Mazda Miata
379718 Mazda Miata
338044 Mazda Miata
275882_1 Mazda Miata
148770_1 Mazda Miata
454590 Mazda Miata
484806 Mazda Miata
424309 Mazda Miata
419028 Mazda Miata
425723 Mazda Miata
481206 Mazda Miata
208157 Mazda Miata
338776 Mazda Miata
402997 Mazda Miata
370546 Mazda Miata
423763 Mazda Miata
492750 Mazda Miata
419207 Mazda Miata
398194 Mazda Miata
376957 Mazda Miata
406241 Mazda Miata
351954 Mazda Miata
447291 Mazda Miata
89063 _1 Mazda Miata
137865_1 Mazda Miata
338744 Mazda Miata
415877 Mazda Miata
495245 Mazda Miata
428273 Mazda Miata
468573 Mazda Miata
456678 Mazda Miata
415498 Mazda Miata
475507 Mazda Miata
356511 Mazda Miata
364496 Mazda Miata
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OHIO VALLEY REGION

Best

Time Margin

1:41.527
1:41.481
1:41.471
1:41.377
1:41.248
1:41.618
1:41.775
1:41.535
1:41.253
1:41.674
1:41.813
1:41.799
1:41.939
1:41.539
1:41.992
1:41.887
1:42.593
1:41.946
1:42.149
1:42.023
1:42.837
1:43.842
1:43.485
1:43.314
1:41.916
1:44.205
1:43.419
1:43.848
1:43.380
1:41.718
1:43.353
1:42.759
1:44.816
1:44.546
1:43.989
1:44.871
1:45.169
1:45.349
1:44.078
1:45.052
1:45.573
1:45.542
1:44.117
1:45.554
1:45.734
1:45.870
1:41.423
1:44.913
1:43.327
1:42.248

0:00.768
0:01.119
0:01.721
0:03.020
0:04.249
0:04.394
0:04.556
0:05.624
0:05.918
0:11.534
0:11.872
0:12.661
0:13.787
0:14.128
0:17.747
0:18.220
0:18.494
0:19.116
0:19.372
0:26.626
0:38.566
0:39.162
0:39.693
0:40.219
0:40.341
0:40.493
0:41.754
0:42.582
0:46.473
0:46.474
0:47.537
0:54.088
0:54.695
0:55.376
1:03.533
1:03.741
1:10.253
1:10.659
1:12.878
1:13.562
1:14.162
1:14.233
1:15.368
1:24.159
1:31.050
5 laps
0:17.615
7 laps

8 laps
14 laps
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Sponsor
Hilltrux, ROUSH

East Street Racing/ Saferace
NRE- Nufer Race Engineerin
ISC Racing Services
Autotechnik/G-Loc Brakes/Ag
Auto galaxy auto technik.
Rossini Racing Products
Rossini Racing Products, Mic
V2 Motorsports, Sideline Spo
Trim-Tex / Hoosier / Dark Hol
Advanced Autosports

Fastfrogracing

Nova Brown not forgotten
Flatout Motorsports, Inc.

Baci Racing/ EJ's Place

V2 Motorsports

OPM Autosports, E-Speed, T
Regent Square Rentals
Yushino

Randall Racing / TheAlignme
TMJ Racing / Jesse Prather |
Emerson Oil Co

Ohio Dreams Action Sports C
Diversion Motors LLC

Apex Broadcast

Precision Detailing

HART LAW OPM TiSpeed

East Street Racing, Ed's 24 +
Carbotech,Wife,my 3 sons ar

Great White Racing

Flat Out Graphics
Allied-Eagle Supply Co
Gellner Engineering / Russel
McCann Racing

Advanced Autosports
Kessler Engineering

Flatout Racing

Myers Motorsport

Father Daughter Racing
Impact Communications, Kry:
hardings park cycle canton ol

Eagle Jet

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
Baci Racing/Ej's Place
Camaro Central, East Street |
TnT Racing; East Street Raci
Alterra Commercial Real Este
Colletti Motorsports
Sewickley Car Store Motorsp



T - Trophy

Time of day start

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

1 1:35 PM

51

1 25:48.797

: 31.6 miles

: 73.478 mph
1 0:00.768

1 1:41.248

: 80.286 mph

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish
LAP LEADER(S)

# 08 laps 1-7

#40 lap 8 - 14

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 3:05 PM

Signed:
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